· · · · ·	Docke	Docket No.: 03850/026001				
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	06-30-2004	₹ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME			
(Kev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03			Patent and Trademark C			
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗸 🗸			• •			
To the Director of the United Sta.	102780767		original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of r				
Carl-Zeiss-Stiftung Trading as Carl Zeiss		Name: Carl Zeiss Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No		HA ST			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u></u>		FINANCE			
X Assignment	❑ Merger		SA E			
-	-					
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Oberkochen Federal Repub	lic of			
Other		Country: Germany				
Execution Date: June 18, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) 🖸 Yes 🖾 No			
A Application surplay(a) as established		<u> </u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent num	• •		nalization is:			
If this document is being filed togeth			pplication is:			
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)				
10/646,342 Augu	ıst 22, 2003					
06/29/2004 6TUN11 00000028 10646342)					
01 FC:8021 40.00						
	Additional numbers	Yes X No				
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma	•	6. Total number of applica	itions and patents involved:			
•	neu.					
Name: Jonathan P. Osha		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 33,986		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Address: OSHA & MAY L.L.P.		credited or debited to deposit account				
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2800		Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit account number:				
City: Houston	State/Prov.: TX	50-0591				
•	ZIP: 77010	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account)			
9. Statement and signature.	list the termination interview	tion in the sector sector is				
To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.		auon is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy			
Thomas Scherer #45,07	19 +	x	6/25/04			
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date			
Tot	al number of pages including c					
	Mail Stop Assignment	required cover sheet information to: Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office				
	Director of the United States	Patent and Trademark Office ndria, VA 22313-1450				
1		'	PATENT			

REEL: 015502 FRAME: 0539

ASSIGNMENT

.

WHEREAS, CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG TRADING AS CARL ZEISS, a German Corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent Application Number 10/646,342 filed on August 22, 2003, entitled "Coordinate Measuring Apparatus for Contacting a Workpiece Touch Probe for a Coordinate Measuring Apparatus and Method of Operating a Coordinate Measuring Apparatus" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore; and

WHEREAS, CARL ZEISS INDUSTRIELLE MESSTECHNIK GmbH whose business address is Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Federal Republic of Germany, a corporation existing under and by virtue of the laws of Federal Republic of Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent Application Number 10/646,342 filed on August 22, 2003, entitled "Coordinate Measuring Apparatus for Contacting a Workpiece Touch Probe for a Coordinate Measuring Apparatus and Method of Operating a Coordinate Measuring Apparatus" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for an in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG TRADING AS CARL ZEISS in hand paid by CARL ZEISS INDUSTRIELLE MESSTECHNIK GmbH and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged to CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG TRADING AS CARL ZEISS hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to CARL ZEISS INDUSTRIELLE MESSTECHNIK GmbH, all right, title, and interest in and to said U.S. Patent Application Number 10/646,342 filed on August 22, 2003, entitled "Coordinate Measuring Apparatus for Contacting a Workpiece Touch Probe for a Coordinate Measuring Apparatus and Method of Operating a Coordinate Measuring Apparatus" together with said patent application, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all Letters Patent (domestic and foreign) which may be granted therefore, the same to be held and enjoyed by CARL ZEISS INDUSTRIELLE MESSTECHNIK GmbH, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent of CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG TRADING AS CARL ZEISS has been granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by CARL-ZEISS-STIFTUNG TRADING AS CARL ZEISS if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Executed this	18 th day of June	in the year	2004	. atOberkoch	ien
 	Printed Name	S-STIFTUNG TE a.t. E: i.V. Carster authorized	n Henckell	i.V. Dr. Nikolai Ga	aber 3

66822_1.DOC

01020PUS, 28549-US

RECORDED: 06/25/2004